

CITY OF TANGUB CITY

CITY OF TANGUB

RELEASED

Department of Educationate: 0

Region X
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY

September 4, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. <u>289-A</u>, s. 2023

## RECONSTITUTION OF THE PROGRAM ON AWARDS AND INCENTIVES FOR SERVICE EXCELLENCE (PRAISE) COMMITTEE MEMBERS

To: Lorena P. Serrano

Assistant School Division Superintendent

Anna Daphne C. Mugar

Anna Dapinie C. Muga

Accountant III

Marites C. Suminguit

Budget Officer III

Lorna C. Peňonal

Chief ES, SGOD

Delma R. Denapo

Administrative Officer V

Angelina B. Buaron

Chief ES, CID

Rene Boy G. Roxas

SEPS-HRTD

1. Cognizant to DepEd Order No. 78, s. 2007, re: Strengthening the Program on Awards and Incentives for Service Excellence (PRAISE) of the Department of Education, the **New Division Committee for Program on Awards and Incentives for Service Excellence (PRAISE)** is composed of the following:

Chairperson:

Lorena P. Serrano

Assistant School Division Superintendent

Vice-Chairpersons:

Anna Daphne C. Mugar

Accountant III

Marites C. Suminguit

Budget Officer III

Members:

Delma R. Denapo

Administrative Officer V

Angelina B. Buaron

Chief ES, CID

Lorna C. Peňonal

Chief ES, SGOD

Rene Boy G. Roxas

SEPS-HRTD/NEU Representative

2. The tenure of membership of the committee members shall be two years.







ddress: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City

Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988

- 3. The PRAISE Committee shall be responsible in implementing the welfare and benefit programs in the division to include the granting of awards and incentives to teachers/employees who have rendered meritorious services or excellent performance, The PRAISE committee shall formulate and establish their respective internal rules, policies and procedures to govern the conduct of activities which shall include the guidelines in evaluating the nominees and mechanism for recognizing the awardees.
- 4. Committee members are expected to attend meetings for coordination and proper implementation and conduct of this program.

5. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is advised.

SHAMBAER

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

OIC-Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

SAU/SGOD/rbgr/09-4-2023



